

ITEM NOS.48+70

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3106/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2006 in CWP No. 73/2005 & CWP No. 130/2005 & CWP No. 199/2005 & CWP No. 227/2004 & CWP No. 351/2005 & CWP No. 722/2004 & CWP No. 737/2004 & CWP No. 762/2004 & CWP No. 765/2004 & CWP No. 774/2004 & CWP No. 794/2004 & CWP No. 801/2004 & CWP No. 804/2004 & CWP No. 805/2004 & CWP No. 806/2004 & CWP No. 807/2004 & CWP No. 808/2004 & CWP No. 809/2004 & CWP No. 811/2004 & CWP No. 812/2004 & CWP No. 816/2004 & CWP No. 817/2004 & CWP No. 818/2004 & CWP No. 819/2004 & CWP No. 822/2004 & CWP No. 823/2004 & CWP No. 826/2004 & CWP No. 827/2004 & CWP No. 828/2004 & CWP No. 829/2004 & CWP No. 831/2004 & CWP No. 832/2004 & CWP No. 833/2004 & CWP No. 844/2004 & CWP No. 846/2004 & CWP No. 848/2004 & CWP No. 849/2004 & CWP No. 852/2004 & CWP No. 853/2004 & CWP No. 854/2004 & CWP No. 855/2004 & CWP No. 856/2004 & CWP No. 857/2004 & CWP No. 858/2004 & CWP No. 859/2004 & CWP No. 860/2004 & CWP No. 861/2004 & CWP No. 862/2004 & CWP No. 863/2004 & CWP No. 864/2004 & CWP No. 865/2004 & CWP No. 866/2004 & CWP No. 869/2004 & CWP No. 876/2004 & CWP No. 877/2004 & CWP No. 878/2004 & CWP No. 879/2004 & CWP No. 880/2004 & CWP No. 881/2004 & CWP No. 898/2004 & CWP No. 899/2004 & CWP No. 900/2004 & CWP No. 901/2004 & CWP No. 902/2004 & CWP No. 903/2004 & CWP No. 904/2004 & CWP No. 905/2004 & CWP No. 912/2004 & CWP No. 913/2004 & CWP No. 914/2004 & CWP No. 915/2004 & CWP No. 917/2004 & CWP No. 918/2004 & CWP No. 919/2004 & CWP No. 925/2004 & CWP No. 926/2004 & CWP No. 929/2004 & CWP No. 930/2004 &

& CWP No. 1177/2004 & CWP No. 1184/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER BALORIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for effecting substituted service and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3529 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission and with prayer

for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.M.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri,AAG,State of HP

Ms.Promila Choudhary, Adv.

Ms.Shivani Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr.Vinod Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)NO.3106/2006

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the operation of the judgment till further orders.

As there are several number of respondents, the petitioner to issue notice by substitute service by way of publication in two daily newspapers one in English and one in local language having circulation in the locality and furnish such proof within six weeks. List thereafter.

SLP(C)NO.3529/2006:

3

Issue notice.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master