

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3106/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2006 in CWP No. 73/2005 & CWP No.

130/2005 & CWP No. 199/2005 & CWP No. 227/2004 & CWP No. 351/2005 & CWP

No. 722/2004 & CWP No. 737/2004 & CWP No. 762/2004 & CWP No. 765/2004 &

CWP No. 774/2004 & CWP No. 794/2004 & CWP No. 801/2004 & CWP No.

804/2004 & CWP No. 805/2004 & CWP No. 806/2004 & CWP No. 807/2004 & CWP

No. 808/2004 & CWP No. 809/2004 & CWP No. 811/2004 & CWP No. 812/2004 &

CWP No. 816/2004 & CWP No. 817/2004 & CWP No. 818/2004 & CWP No.

819/2004 & CWP No. 822/2004 & CWP No. 823/2004 & CWP No. 826/2004 & CWP

No. 827/2004 & CWP No. 828/2004 & CWP No. 829/2004 & CWP No. 831/2004 &

CWP No. 832/2004 & CWP No. 833/2004 & CWP No. 844/2004 & CWP No.

846/2004 & CWP No. 848/2004 & CWP No. 849/2004 & CWP No. 852/2004 & CWP

No. 853/2004 & CWP No. 854/2004 & CWP No. 855/2004 & CWP No. 856/2004 &

CWP No. 857/2004 & CWP No. 858/2004 & CWP No. 859/2004 & CWP No.

860/2004 & CWP No. 861/2004 & CWP No. 862/2004 & CWP No. 863/2004 & CWP

No. 864/2004 & CWP No. 865/2004 & CWP No. 866/2004 & CWP No. 869/2004 &

CWP No. 876/2004 & CWP No. 877/2004 & CWP No. 878/2004 & CWP No.

879/2004 & CWP No. 880/2004 & CWP No. 881/2004 & CWP No. 898/2004 & CWP

No. 899/2004 & CWP No. 900/2004 & CWP No. 901/2004 & CWP No. 902/2004 &

CWP No. 903/2004 & CWP No. 904/2004 & CWP No. 905/2004 & CWP No.

912/2004 & CWP No. 913/2004 & CWP No. 914/2004 & CWP No. 915/2004 & CWP

No. 917/2004 & CWP No. 918/2004 & CWP No. 919/2004 & CWP No. 925/2004 &

CWP No. 926/2004 & CWP No. 929/2004 & CWP No. 930/2004 & CWP No.

931/2004 & CWP No. 932/2004 & CWP No. 934/2004 & CWP No. 937/2004 & CWP

No. 939/2004 & CWP No. 940/2004 & CWP No. 941/2004 & CWP No. 942/2004 &

CWP No. 943/2004 & CWP No. 944/2004 & CWP No. 945/2004 & CWP No.

946/2004 & CWP No. 948/2004 & CWP No. 949/2004 & CWP No. 950/2004 & CWP

No. 951/2004 & CWP No. 952/2004 & CWP No. 953/2004 & CWP No. 954/2004 &

CWP No. 955/2004 & CWP No. 956/2004 & CWP No. 957/2004 & CWP No. 958/2004 & CWP No. 959/2004 & CWP No. 960/2004 & CWP No. 966/2004 & CWP No. 969/2004 & CWP No. 970/2004 & CWP No. 971/2004 & CWP No. 972/2004 & CWP No. 973/2004 & CWP No. 974/2004 & CWP No. 975/2004 & CWP No. 976/2004 & CWP No. 977/2004 & CWP No. 978/2004 & CWP No. 979/2004 & CWP No. 980/2004 & CWP No. 981/2004 & CWP No. 982/2004 & CWP No. 983/2004 & CWP No. 984/2004 & CWP No. 985/2004 & CWP No. 986/2004 & CWP No. 987/2004 & CWP No. 988/2004 & CWP No. 996/2004 & CWP No. 997/2004 & CWP No. 998/2004 & CWP No. 999/2004 & CWP No. 1000/2004 & CWP No. 1001/2004 & CWP No. 1002/2004 & CWP No. 1004/2004 & CWP No. 1006/2004 & CWP No. 1016/2004 & CWP No. 1017/2004 & CWP No. 1037/2004 & CWP No. 1038/2004 & CWP No. 1039/2004 & CWP No. 1043/2004 & CWP No. 1044/2004 & CWP No. 1045/2004 & CWP No. 1046/2004 & CWP No. 1047/2004 & CWP No. 1048/2004 & CWP No. 1049/2004 & CWP No. 1050/2004 & CWP No. 1051/2004 & CWP No. 1052/2004 & CWP No. 1053/2004 & CWP No. 1059/2004 & CWP No. 1060/2004 & CWP No. 1061/2004 & CWP No. 1062/2004 & CWP No. 1063/2004 & CWP No. 1064/2004 & CWP No. 1065/2004 & CWP No. 1066/2004 & CWP No. 1067/2004 & CWP No. 1074/2004 & CWP No. 1078/2004 & CWP No. 1081/2004 & CWP No.

2

1093/2004 & CWP No. 1095/2004 & CWP No. 1096/2004 & CWP No. 1102/2004 & CWP No. 1104/2004 & CWP No. 1105/2004 & CWP No. 1106/2004 & CWP No. 1107/2004 & CWP No. 1109/2004 & CWP No. 1111/2004 & CWP No. 1122/2004 & CWP No. 1123/2004 & CWP No. 1135/2004 & CWP No. 1137/2004 & CWP No. 1139/2004 & CWP No. 1145/2004 & CWP No. 1148/2004 & CWP No. 1149/2004 & CWP No. 1151/2004 & CWP No. 1155/2004 & CWP No. 1160/2004 & CWP No. 1161/2004 & CWP No. 1162/2004 & CWP No. 1163/2004 & CWP No. 1164/2004 & CWP No. 1165/2004 & CWP No. 1166/2004 & CWP No. 1167/2004 & CWP No. 1169/2004 & CWP No. 1170/2004 & CWP No. 1171/2004 & CWP No. 1172/2004 & CWP No. 1173/2004 & CWP No. 1174/2004 & CWP No. 1176/2004 & CWP No. 1177/2004 & CWP No. 1184/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER BALORIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking the maintenance status quo, effecting substituted service and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3529 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 25/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Respondent-In-Person

Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

3

List in the 1st week of April, 2007.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master