

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.633 OF 2007

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER BALORIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.634 of 2007

(With appln. for impleadment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/12/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.S. Attri,AAG.
In CA 633/2007:In CA 634/2007: Mr. Vinod Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv. (N/P)

In-person (N/P)

Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri,Adv. (N/P)

Mr. J.S. Attri,AAG.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Civil Appeal No.633 of 2007:

Let this appeal be placed for hearing in the ordinary course as it has been stated by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants that there is no urgency in the matter.

....2/-

-2-

Civil Appeal No.634 of 2007:

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Applications for impleadment are allowed.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are of the view that, in the matter of future appointment, the age bar in relation to the appellants should be relaxed and we, accordingly, direct the State of Himachal Pradesh.

With the aforesaid direction, the civil appeal is dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.634 OF 2007

Uttam Chand

...Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Applications for impleadment are allowed.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are of the view that, in the matter of future appointment, the age bar in relation to the appellants should be relaxed and we, accordingly, direct the State of Himachal Pradesh.

With the aforesaid direction, the civil appeal is dismissed.

.J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.J.

[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,
December 12, 2007.